
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T1  T1  1   Furman 293  303  303       899  +35 
5  T1  2   Wofford College 302  294  307       903  +39 

T1  3  3   Mercer University 293  312  303       908  +44 
4  6  4   Chattanooga 301  311  298       910  +46 
3  T4  5   East Tennessee St. 296  314  303       913  +49 

T6  T4  6   Western Carolina 304  306  309       919  +55 
T6  7  7   UNCG 304  311  310       925  +61 
8  8  8   Samford 311  306  309       926  +62 
9  9  9   Citadel, The 319  335  339       993  +129 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga  71   73  71       215  -1   
T2 2   Becca Earl  Wofford College  77   67  72       216  E   
T6 3   Hollie Muse  East Tennessee St.  73   75  72       220  +4   
1 4   Sophia Burnett  Furman  70   72  79       221  +5   

T9 T5   Elizabeth Lohbauer  Western Carolina  75   75  73       223  +7   
T9 T5   Sera Hasegawa  East Tennessee St.  71   79  73       223  +7   
T4 T5   Kate Song  Mercer University  72   75  76       223  +7   
T9 8   Sarah-Eve Rheaume  Furman  75   75  74       224  +8   
T9 T9   Esme Hamilton  Chattanooga  73   77  75       225  +9   
T9 T9   Anna Morgan  Furman  71   79  75       225  +9   
T15 T11   Kelley Topiwala  Samford  76   76  74       226  +10   
T4 T11   Nicole Amos  Wofford College  74   73  79       226  +10   
T15 T13   Sophie Membrino  Samford  74   78  76       228  +12   
14 T13   Lindsey Hollis  Wofford College  75   76  77       228  +12   

T18 T15   Victoria Ladd  Western Carolina  77   76  76       229  +13   
T28 T15   Carol Pyon  Mercer University  76   82  71       229  +13   
T18 T17   Tara Bettle  UNCG  73   80  77       230  +14   
T18 T17   Eujin Pyon  Mercer University  75   78  77       230  +14   
T26 T19   Ava Romfo  UNCG  76   80  75       231  +15   
T15 T19   Hailey Katona  Mercer University  74   78  79       231  +15   
T6 T21   Kayleigh Baker  Western Carolina  77   71  84       232  +16   
T18 T21   Grace Holcomb  UNCG  80   73  79       232  +16   
T28 T21   Carolina Hortian  Chattanooga  79   79  74       232  +16   
8 T24   Megan Ikeda  Citadel, The  75   74  84       233  +17   

T23 T24   Maggie Jackson  Wofford College  76   78  79       233  +17   
T18 T24   Mikayla Dubnik  Mercer University  72   81  80       233  +17   
T31 27   Bailey Dunstan  Samford  83   76  75       234  +18   
25 28   Sophie Bert  East Tennessee St.  76   79  82       237  +21   

T31 T29   Victoria Cook  UNCG  81   78  79       238  +22   
T34 T29   Megan Docherty  Chattanooga  78   82  78       238  +22   
T23 T29   Savannah Hylton  Furman  77   77  84       238  +22   
36 T29   Alex Crafton  East Tennessee St.  81   81  76       238  +22   

T37 T29   Kyra Cox  Furman  83   80  75       238  +22   
T37 T34   Madison Isaacson  Western Carolina  79   84  76       239  +23   
T34 T34   Hailey Joy  UNCG  75   85  79       239  +23   
T26 36   Christian Williams  Samford  78   78  84       240  +24   
T28 37   Grace Chin  East Tennessee St.  76   82  83       241  +25   
T31 38   Mary Kate Horton  Samford  83   76  86       245  +29   
39 39   Paige Gilstrap  Citadel, The  78   86  83       247  +31   
40 T40   Kaitlyn Wingnean  Western Carolina  75   90  86       251  +35   
41 T40   Sarah Smith  Citadel, The  82   85  84       251  +35   
42 42   Speedy Kent  Wofford College  79   90  84       253  +37   
43 43   Mirabella Calabrase  Citadel, The  84   90  90       264  +48   
44 44   Lauren Sommerfeld  Citadel, The  86   94  88       268  +52   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

SoCon Womens Golf Championship
Barefoot - Dye

Myrtle Beach, SC
2022 SoCon Championships 

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19 



SoCon Womens Golf Championship
Barefoot - Dye

Myrtle Beach, SC
2022 SoCon Championships 

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Furman 293 303 303 899

4 Sophia Burnett (3) 70 72 79 221

8 Sarah-Eve Rheaume (2) 75 75 74 224

T9 Anna Morgan (1) 71 79 75 225

T29 Kyra Cox (4) 83 80 75 238

T29 Savannah Hylton (5) 77 77 84 238

2 Wofford College 302 294 307 903

2 Becca Earl (1) 77 67 72 216

T11 Nicole Amos (4) 74 73 79 226

T13 Lindsey Hollis (2) 75 76 77 228

T24 Maggie Jackson (3) 76 78 79 233

42 Speedy Kent (5) 79 90 84 253

3 Mercer University 293 312 303 908

T5 Kate Song (2) 72 75 76 223

T15 Carol Pyon (3) 76 82 71 229

T17 Eujin Pyon (5) 75 78 77 230

T19 Hailey Katona (4) 74 78 79 231

T24 Mikayla Dubnik (1) 72 81 80 233

4 Chattanooga 301 311 298 910

1 Dorota Zalewska (1) 71 73 71 215

T9 Esme Hamilton (4) 73 77 75 225

T21 Carolina Hortian (2) 79 79 74 232

T29 Megan Docherty (3) 78 82 78 238

5 East Tennessee St. 296 314 303 913

3 Hollie Muse (3) 73 75 72 220

T5 Sera Hasegawa (4) 71 79 73 223

28 Sophie Bert (1) 76 79 82 237

T29 Alex Crafton (5) 81 81 76 238

37 Grace Chin (2) 76 82 83 241

6 Western Carolina 304 306 309 919

T5 Elizabeth Lohbauer (1) 75 75 73 223

T15 Victoria Ladd (3) 77 76 76 229

T21 Kayleigh Baker (5) 77 71 84 232

T34 Madison Isaacson (2) 79 84 76 239

T40 Kaitlyn Wingnean (4) 75 90 86 251

7 UNCG 304 311 310 925

T17 Tara Bettle (1) 73 80 77 230

T19 Ava Romfo (5) 76 80 75 231

T21 Grace Holcomb (3) 80 73 79 232

T29 Victoria Cook (4) 81 78 79 238

T34 Hailey Joy (2) 75 85 79 239
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Samford 311 306 309 926

T11 Kelley Topiwala (4) 76 76 74 226

T13 Sophie Membrino (2) 74 78 76 228

27 Bailey Dunstan (3) 83 76 75 234

36 Christian Williams (5) 78 78 84 240

38 Mary Kate Horton (1) 83 76 86 245

9 Citadel, The 319 335 339 993

T24 Megan Ikeda (1) 75 74 84 233

39 Paige Gilstrap (2) 78 86 83 247

T40 Sarah Smith (3) 82 85 84 251

43 Mirabella Calabrase (5) 84 90 90 264

44 Lauren Sommerfeld (4) 86 94 88 268
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Zalewska UTC 2.92 -1 
S. Membrino Samford 3.08 +1 
G. Chin ETSU 3.08 +1 
B. Dunstan Samford 3.08 +1 
H. Muse ETSU 3.08 +1 
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 3.17 +2 
H. Katona Mercer 3.17 +2 
K. Topiwala Samford 3.17 +2 
K. Baker W Carolina 3.17 +2 
B. Earl Wofford 3.17 +2 
V. Ladd W Carolina 3.17 +2 
C. Williams Samford 3.17 +2 
G. Holcomb UNCG 3.25 +3 
S. Burnett Furman 3.25 +3 
E. Hamilton UTC 3.25 +3 
S. Rheaume Furman 3.25 +3 
H. Joy UNCG 3.25 +3 
T. Bettle UNCG 3.25 +3 
E. Pyon Mercer 3.25 +3 
L. Hollis Wofford 3.25 +3 
S. Hasegawa ETSU 3.25 +3 
M. Jackson Wofford 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Earl Wofford 4.00 E 
S. Burnett Furman 4.07 +2 
K. Song Mercer 4.10 +3 
K. Topiwala Samford 4.13 +4 
D. Zalewska UTC 4.17 +5 
H. Muse ETSU 4.20 +6 
S. Hasegawa ETSU 4.20 +6 
C. Hortian UTC 4.23 +7 
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 4.23 +7 
E. Hamilton UTC 4.23 +7 
L. Hollis Wofford 4.30 +9 
A. Morgan Furman 4.30 +9 
V. Cook UNCG 4.30 +9 
A. Romfo UNCG 4.33 +10 
S. Hylton Furman 4.33 +10 
V. Ladd W Carolina 4.33 +10 
C. Pyon Mercer 4.33 +10 
S. Membrino Samford 4.37 +11 
S. Rheaume Furman 4.37 +11 
M. Jackson Wofford 4.37 +11 
K. Baker W Carolina 4.37 +11 
G. Holcomb UNCG 4.37 +11 

Par 5 Scoring
S. Rheaume Furman 4.50 -6 
N. Amos Wofford 4.50 -6 
A. Morgan Furman 4.58 -5 
D. Zalewska UTC 4.58 -5 
T. Bettle UNCG 4.75 -3 
E. Pyon Mercer 4.75 -3 
K. Song Mercer 4.75 -3 
H. Muse ETSU 4.75 -3 
S. Hasegawa ETSU 4.83 -2 
M. Dubnik Mercer 4.83 -2 
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 4.83 -2 
M. Ikeda Citadel 4.83 -2 
B. Earl Wofford 4.83 -2 
C. Pyon Mercer 4.83 -2 
E. Hamilton UTC 4.92 -1 
A. Crafton ETSU 4.92 -1 
M. Docherty UTC 5.00 E 
S. Membrino Samford 5.00 E 
S. Burnett Furman 5.00 E 
L. Hollis Wofford 5.00 E 
V. Ladd W Carolina 5.08 +1 
K. Cox Furman 5.08 +1 

Eagles 
D. Zalewska UTC 1
S. Rheaume Furman 1
N. Amos Wofford 1
E. Pyon Mercer 1
H. Muse ETSU 1

Birdies 
D. Zalewska UTC 12
B. Earl Wofford 11
E. Hamilton UTC 9
K. Baker W Carolina 9
K. Song Mercer 9
G. Holcomb UNCG 8
H. Muse ETSU 8
S. Hasegawa ETSU 8
C. Pyon Mercer 8
A. Morgan Furman 7
S. Rheaume Furman 7
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 7
G. Chin ETSU 7
S. Burnett Furman 7
C. Hortian UTC 7
S. Hylton Furman 7
M. Dubnik Mercer 7
V. Cook UNCG 6
N. Amos Wofford 6
K. Cox Furman 6
L. Hollis Wofford 5
S. Membrino Samford 5

Pars 
K. Topiwala Samford 39
A. Romfo UNCG 38
S. Burnett Furman 36
E. Lohbauer W Carolina 35
H. Katona Mercer 34
S. Membrino Samford 34
H. Muse ETSU 34
N. Amos Wofford 33
L. Hollis Wofford 33
B. Earl Wofford 33
V. Ladd W Carolina 33
A. Morgan Furman 33
M. Ikeda Citadel 32
T. Bettle UNCG 32
S. Hasegawa ETSU 32
K. Song Mercer 31
C. Williams Samford 31
B. Dunstan Samford 31
M. Jackson Wofford 30
S. Rheaume Furman 30
D. Zalewska UTC 30
A. Crafton ETSU 30
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2022 SoCon Championships 76.61 44

2 2022 SoCon Championships 78.93 44

3 2022 SoCon Championships 78.48 44

 

Total Average Scores
2022 SoCon Championships 78.01 132

 

Barefoot - Dye: 2022 SoCon Championships
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 363     1 24 17 1 1 

2 4 333     3 27 10 2 2 

3 3 160     2 22 17 2 1 

4 4 327     3 22 18 1   

5 5 472     8 22 10 3 1 

6 3 155       29 12 3   

7 4 375     2 24 16 2   

8 5 445     6 27 10 1   

9 4 330       19 15 8 2 

10 4 322     10 19 9 5 1 

11 4 370       30 11 2 1 

12 5 494   1 19 18 5 1   

13 4 352     4 28 10 2   

14 4 367     1 27 16     

15 3 162     5 15 21 3   

16 5 495     2 25 14 3   

17 3 110   1 6 25 10 1 1 

18 4 372     2 21 12 8 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 330 +0.84 

18 4 372 +0.66 

15 3 162 +0.50 

1 4 363 +0.50 

3 3 160 +0.50 

6 3 155 +0.41 

7 4 375 +0.41 

16 5 495 +0.41 

11 4 370 +0.41 

4 4 327 +0.39 

2 4 333 +0.39 

14 4 367 +0.34 

10 4 322 +0.27 

5 5 472 +0.25 

13 4 352 +0.23 

17 3 110 +0.16 

8 5 445 +0.14 

12 5 494 -0.32 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 155 +0.64 

14 4 367 +0.59 

1 4 363 +0.55 

13 4 352 +0.43 

18 4 372 +0.41 

7 4 375 +0.39 

4 4 327 +0.36 

10 4 322 +0.32 

3 3 160 +0.30 

11 4 370 +0.25 

15 3 162 +0.20 

2 4 333 +0.16 

8 5 445 +0.16 

9 4 330 +0.14 

16 5 495 +0.09 

17 3 110 +0.05 

5 5 472 -0.16 

12 5 494 -0.25 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 375 +0.75 

1 4 363 +0.73 

14 4 367 +0.68 

6 3 155 +0.64 

11 4 370 +0.59 

15 3 162 +0.50 

18 4 372 +0.45 

10 4 322 +0.41 

4 4 327 +0.39 

2 4 333 +0.36 

3 3 160 +0.30 

16 5 495 +0.27 

13 4 352 +0.27 

8 5 445 +0.20 

5 5 472 +0.18 

9 4 330 +0.09 

12 5 494 +0.09 

17 3 110 +0.02 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 330 +0.84 

18 4 372 +0.66 

15 3 162 +0.50 

1 4 363 +0.50 

3 3 160 +0.50 

6 3 155 +0.41 

7 4 375 +0.41 

16 5 495 +0.41 

11 4 370 +0.41 

4 4 327 +0.39 

2 4 333 +0.39 

14 4 367 +0.34 

10 4 322 +0.27 

5 5 472 +0.25 

13 4 352 +0.23 

17 3 110 +0.16 

8 5 445 +0.14 

12 5 494 -0.32 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 363     2 68 49 10 3 

2 4 333     8 85 32 5 2 

3 3 160     10 72 43 6 1 

4 4 327     9 74 40 8 1 

5 5 472   1 24 79 19 8 1 

6 3 155     1 68 53 8 2 

7 4 375     6 64 52 8 2 

8 5 445   1 28 59 38 4 2 

9 4 330     14 75 29 10 4 

10 4 322     14 78 23 16 1 

11 4 370     5 77 42 6 2 

12 5 494   1 45 63 20 3   

13 4 352     8 82 35 7   

14 4 367     3 71 46 9 3 

15 3 162     12 62 52 5 1 

16 5 495     17 71 37 7   

17 3 110   1 20 82 27 1 1 

18 4 372   1 10 60 44 16 1 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

SoCon Womens Golf Championship
Barefoot - Dye

Myrtle Beach, SC
2022 SoCon Championships 

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19 

http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25300&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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